SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS
• New construction or remodel
• Office, schools
• Healthcare facilities
• Institutions and commercial applications
FEATURES
• Up to 25% lighter than traditional fixtures
• Low profile and light weight design

5
WARRANTY
YEARDIMMABLEDIMMABLE
LED DAMP
LOCATION
IC
RATED
LED FLAT PANEL
800-666-2852  |  TOPAZ-USA.COM
©2022 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.
MODEL # ORDER
CODE UPC SIZE
(TRADE) LUMENS WATTAGE INPUT CURRENT
@120V/277V CCT DLC ID1
PL22-30W-30K-D 75750 032886299889 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 3000K S-3S740N
PL22-30W-30K-D-EM 75751 032886299896 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 3000K S-ZYI0M6
PL22-30W-35K-D 75752 032886299902 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 3500K S-H1O4BM
PL22-30W-35K-D-EM 75753 032886299919 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 3500K S-BLR793
PL22-30W-40K-D 75754 032886299926 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 4000K S-HPSG30
PL22-30W-40K-D-EM 75755 032886299933 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 4000K S-BTFIEA
PL22-30W-50K-D 75756 032886299940 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 5000K S-4S0Q5N
PL22-30W-50K-D-EM 75757 032886299957 2' x 2' 3,300 30W 0.33/0.119A 5000K S-2YC4IF
PL24-40W-30K-D 75758 032886299964 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 3000K S-NQJ3LK
PL24-40W-30K-D-EM 75759 032886299971 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 3000K S-6ML4HF
PL24-40W-35K-D 75760 032886299988 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 3500K S-5H2BJP
PL24-40W-35K-D-EM 75761 032886299995 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 3500K S-1YF45V
PL24-40W-40K-D 75762 032886300004 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 4000K S-YO375G
PL24-40W-40K-D-EM 75763 032886300011 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 4000K S-R6KA5N
PL24-40W-50K-D 75764 032886300028 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 5000K S-FVWHZ1
PL24-40W-50K-D-EM 75765 032886300035 2' x 4' 4,400 40W 0.44/0.159A 5000K S-1S0ZWQ
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS | ORDER INFO
PRODUCT WATTAGE CCT OPTIONS
PL = Panel Luminaire 30W
40W

PL22-FRAME-LP 75772 032886300103 2' x 2' Surface Mount Frame Kit- low profile 2"
PL24-FRAME-LP 75773 032886300110 2' x 4' Surface Mount Frame Kit- low profile 2"
F-L22/FRAME-87 70280 751338035461 2' x 2' Surface Mount Frame Kit 4"
F-L24/FRAME-87 70281 751338035478 4' x 4' Surface Mount Frame Kit 4"
F-L22/FLANGE-87 70277 751338035423 2' x 2' Sheetrock Flange Kit
F-L24/FLANGE-87 70278 751338035447 2' x 4' Sheetrock Flange Kit
F-L22/CABLE/BL-87 70282 751338036017 4' Suspended Mount Cable Kit for use with 2' x 2' Flat Panel
F-L24/CABLE/BL-87 70283 751338036031 4' Suspended Mount Cable Kit for use with 2'x 4' Flat Panel
BEL5/120-277V-92 70585 751338020177 Emergency LED Driver 120-277V
WD-DS710 70605 - Dimmer 0-10V
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
MODEL # LED WATTAGE
FLUORESCENT
REPLACEMENT WATTAGE
WATTS SAVED YEARLY SAVINGS 5 YEAR SAVINGS
PL22-30W-XXK-D-XX 30W 2x 32W T8 30W $14 $72
PL24-40W-XX-D-XX 40W 3x 32W T8 50W $24 $120
ENERGY SAVINGS Based on 12 hours/day and $0.11/kWh
LED FLAT PANEL
800-666-2852  |  TOPAZ-USA.COM
©2022 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.
MODEL # A (IN) B (IN) C (IN) WEIGHT (LBS.)
PL22-XXW-XXK-D 23.74 23.74 1.67 4.4
PL22-XXW-XXK-D-EM 23.74 23.74 3.09 7.6
PL24-XXW-XXK-D 47.72 23.74 1.67 8.15
PL24-XXW-XXK-D-EM 47.72 23.74 3.09 11.9
PL22-FRAME-LP 24 24 2.4 2.4
PL24-FRAME-LP 24 48 2.4 3.9
F-L22/FRAME-87 24 24 4.3 6.6
F-L24/FRAME-87 24 48 4.3 7.6
F-L22/FLANGE-87 24 24 1.8 5.8
F-L24/FLANGE-87 26 48 2.9 8.5